
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W122-1 -97265.177 -2966.588

W122-2 -97266.605 -2969.226

W122-3 -97352.979 -2994.900

W122-4 -97355.623 -2993.468

W122-5 -97365.177 -2960.484

W122-6 -97362.801 -2956.081

W122-7 -97278.036 -2930.777

W122-8 -97275.396 -2932.206

W122-9 -97361.573 -2972.885

W122-21 -97278.910 -2972.883

W122-22 -97293.480 -2977.214

W122-23 -97308.536 -2981.690

W122-24 -97323.887 -2986.253

W122-25 -97338.477 -2990.590

W122-26 -97349.926 -2952.237

W122-27 -97335.341 -2947.883

W122-28 -97315.026 -2941.819

W122-29 -97304.944 -2938.809

W122-30 -97290.379 -2934.462

W122-31 -97272.360 -2942.422

W122-32 -97268.229 -2956.318

W122-33 -97282.581 -2960.584

W122-34 -97286.728 -2946.692

W122-35 -97299.502 -2957.039

W122-36 -97309.584 -2960.049

W122-37 -97314.554 -2961.532

W122-38 -97329.899 -2966.113

W122-39 -97344.947 -2968.914

W122-40 -97330.357 -2964.578

W122-41 -97289.645 -2976.075

W122-42 -97290.890 -2975.401

W122-43 -97294.780 -2962.370

W122-44 -97294.106 -2961.131

W122-45 -97283.372 -2957.935

W122-46 -97301.366 -2950.796

W122-47 -97286.796 -2946.465

W122-48 -97268.514 -2955.359

W122-49 -97282.867 -2959.626
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W122-1 189.84

㎡W122-2-1 14.97

㎡W122-2-2 202.20

㎡W122-3 189.30

㎡W122-4-1 190.28

㎡W122-4-2 229.77

㎡W122-4-3 189.29

㎡W122-5-1 200.17

㎡W122-5-2 403.33

㎡W122-6-1 265.04

㎡W122-6-2 344.30

㎡W122-7 675.86

㎡W122-8-1 336.73

㎡W122-8-2 330.58

㎡合計 3761.66
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-1

W122-32 -97268.229 17.405 -2956.318 -6.004 -51453.958259 583979.393997 286-33-16 90-00-00 10.714

W122-1 -97265.177 1.624 -2966.588 -12.908 -4817.759563 1255531.863046 241-33-53 135-00-37 3.000

W122-2 -97266.605 -13.733 -2969.226 -6.296 40776.550776 612377.707863 196-33-16 134-59-23 12.836

W122-21 -97278.910 -15.976 -2972.883 8.642 47494.956655 -840707.538496 106-37-17 90-04-01 12.836

W122-33 -97282.581 10.680 -2960.584 16.566 -31620.104809 -1611561.111209 16-33-16 89-55-59 14.973

合計 倍面積

面  積

379.684798 -379.684798 54.359

189.8423992 189.8423992



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-2-1

W122-32 -97268.229 -14.067 -2956.318 -5.225 41586.888725 508192.453330 196-33-16 90-00-00 14.973

W122-33 -97282.581 -14.638 -2960.584 -3.308 43337.309870 321799.541216 106-37-17 90-04-01 1.000

W122-49 -97282.867 14.067 -2959.626 5.225 -41633.421148 -508268.932259 16-33-16 89-55-59 14.974

W122-48 -97268.514 14.638 -2955.359 3.308 -43260.830941 -321753.008793 286-33-16 90-00-00 1.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

29.946506 -29.946506 31.947

14.9732531 14.9732531



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-2-2

W122-48 -97268.514 -10.508 -2955.359 -17.204 31053.476319 1673409.910084 196-33-16 90-00-00 14.974

W122-49 -97282.867 -18.214 -2959.626 8.667 53906.467682 -843117.770200 106-37-17 90-04-01 13.497

W122-34 -97286.728 10.508 -2946.692 17.204 -30962.411245 -1673723.263304 16-33-16 89-55-59 14.990

W122-31 -97272.360 18.214 -2942.422 -8.667 -53593.114462 843026.705126 286-33-16 90-00-00 13.497

合計 倍面積

面  積

404.418294 -404.418294 56.958

202.2091471 202.2091471



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-3

W122-34 -97286.728 -18.019 -2946.692 7.960 53097.805516 -774402.434264 106-37-17 90-04-01 12.764

W122-30 -97290.379 8.692 -2934.462 15.916 -25506.031990 -1548431.911183 16-37-17 90-00-00 12.881

W122-7 -97278.036 14.983 -2930.777 2.255 -43911.969747 -219373.761954 331-33-54 134-56-37 3.002

W122-8 -97275.396 5.676 -2932.206 -11.645 -16644.366719 1132737.223866 286-33-16 134-59-22 10.657

W122-31 -97272.360 -11.332 -2942.422 -14.486 33343.167570 1409092.278907 196-33-16 90-00-00 14.990

合計 倍面積

面  積

378.604629 -378.604629 54.294

189.3023147 189.3023147



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-4-1

W122-46 -97301.366 -18.148 -2950.796 7.656 53551.755365 -744940.669994 106-37-17 90-04-01 12.510

W122-29 -97304.944 10.987 -2938.809 16.335 -32287.317013 -1589453.252716 16-37-17 90-00-00 15.200

W122-30 -97290.379 18.148 -2934.462 -7.656 -53255.308178 744856.556962 286-37-17 90-00-00 12.527

W122-47 -97286.796 -10.987 -2946.465 -16.335 32371.430044 1589156.805528 196-33-16 89-55-59 15.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

380.560219 -380.560219 55.437

190.2801096 190.2801096



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-4-2

W122-41 -97289.645 -2.590 -2976.075 -1.813 7706.851463 176385.465109 196-33-16 44-58-00 4.000

W122-22 -97293.480 -11.720 -2977.214 25.278 34894.391397 -2459414.725501 106-37-17 90-04-01 27.570

W122-46 -97301.366 6.684 -2950.796 30.749 -19722.059552 -2991907.622891 16-33-16 89-55-59 15.200

W122-47 -97286.796 17.994 -2946.465 -7.139 -53018.387717 694528.641394 286-37-17 90-04-01 11.970

W122-45 -97283.372 -7.310 -2957.935 -14.666 21623.772695 1426716.910868 196-34-44 89-57-27 11.200

W122-44 -97294.106 -11.408 -2961.131 -4.434 33781.262659 431431.396356 241-27-07 224-52-23 1.410

W122-43 -97294.780 3.216 -2962.370 -14.270 -9528.139015 1388426.127448 286-37-17 225-10-10 13.600

W122-42 -97290.890 5.135 -2975.401 -13.705 -15278.146875 1333374.262158 331-35-16 224-57-59 1.415

合計 倍面積

面  積

459.545056 -459.545056 86.365

229.7725283 229.7725283



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-4-3

W122-21 -97278.910 -6.273 -2972.883 -18.139 18650.119063 1764574.081070 196-33-16 89-55-59 11.200

W122-41 -97289.645 -11.980 -2976.075 -2.518 35654.332437 244962.660476 151-35-16 135-02-00 1.415

W122-42 -97290.890 -5.135 -2975.401 13.705 15278.146875 -1333374.262158 106-37-17 135-02-01 13.600

W122-43 -97294.780 -3.216 -2962.370 14.270 9528.139015 -1388426.127448 61-27-07 134-49-50 1.410

W122-44 -97294.106 11.408 -2961.131 4.434 -33781.262659 -431431.396356 16-34-44 135-07-37 11.200

W122-45 -97283.372 15.197 -2957.935 -11.752 -44950.894007 1143316.463693 286-37-17 90-02-33 15.600

合計 倍面積

面  積

378.580723 -378.580723 54.425

189.2903618 189.2903618



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-5-1

W122-28 -97315.026 4.640 -2941.819 21.240 -13650.389217 -2066924.096604 16-37-17 90-00-00 10.522

W122-29 -97304.944 15.524 -2938.809 -15.220 -45622.150965 1480994.056153 286-37-17 90-00-00 19.025

W122-35 -97299.502 -4.640 -2957.039 -21.240 13721.012431 2066594.373818 196-37-17 90-00-00 10.522

W122-36 -97309.584 -15.524 -2960.049 15.220 45951.873751 -1481064.679367 106-37-17 90-00-00 19.025

合計 倍面積

面  積

400.345999 -400.345999 59.094

200.1730000 200.1730000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-5-2

W122-36 -97309.584 -14.873 -2960.049 -24.294 44023.729852 2364050.709010 196-37-17 90-00-00 21.200

W122-38 -97329.899 -25.757 -2966.113 12.166 76396.820842 -1184069.629943 106-37-17 90-00-00 19.025

W122-27 -97335.341 14.873 -2947.883 24.294 -43842.796381 -2364676.441539 16-37-17 90-00-00 21.200

W122-28 -97315.026 25.757 -2941.819 -12.166 -75771.088312 1183888.696472 286-37-17 90-00-00 19.025

合計 倍面積

面  積

806.666000 -806.666000 80.450

403.3330004 403.3330004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-6-1

W122-39 -97344.947 -19.568 -2968.914 12.340 58096.668372 -1201265.123546 106-37-17 90-04-01 17.404

W122-26 -97349.926 9.606 -2952.237 21.031 -28360.277031 -2047359.776456 16-37-17 90-00-00 15.221

W122-27 -97335.341 19.568 -2947.883 -12.340 -57685.128323 1201146.578156 286-37-17 90-00-00 17.422

W122-40 -97330.357 -9.606 -2964.578 -21.031 28478.822421 2046948.236407 196-33-16 89-55-59 15.221

合計 倍面積

面  積

530.085438 -530.085438 65.268

265.0427195 265.0427195



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-6-2

W122-25 -97338.477 -21.060 -2990.590 17.338 62982.896208 -1687696.392407 106-37-17 90-04-01 22.620

W122-39 -97344.947 8.119 -2968.914 26.012 -24105.851189 -2532139.151170 16-33-16 89-55-59 15.221

W122-40 -97330.357 21.060 -2964.578 -17.338 -62435.073576 1687555.614474 286-37-17 90-04-01 22.620

W122-24 -97323.887 -8.119 -2986.253 -26.012 24246.629121 2531591.328539 196-33-16 89-55-59 15.221

合計 倍面積

面  積

688.600563 -688.600563 75.682

344.3002818 344.3002818



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-7

W122-25 -97338.477 -3.053 -2990.590 -42.663 9130.429305 4152749.185612 196-33-16 89-55-59 15.129

W122-3 -97352.979 -17.146 -2994.900 -2.879 51351.987628 280265.946790 151-34-05 135-00-49 3.007

W122-4 -97355.623 -8.594 -2993.468 22.015 25726.298636 -2143322.092201 106-07-18 134-33-13 21.426

W122-9 -97361.573 -9.553 -2972.885 32.985 28401.413533 -3211454.880797 106-12-15 180-04-57 12.914

W122-5 -97365.177 -1.229 -2960.484 16.804 3637.305792 -1636115.394211 61-39-11 135-26-56 5.003

W122-6 -97362.801 15.251 -2956.081 8.246 -45083.362381 -802887.845113 16-37-17 134-58-06 13.437

W122-26 -97349.926 24.325 -2952.237 -34.509 -71812.346515 3359413.353921 286-37-17 90-00-00 40.025

合計 倍面積

面  積

1351.725999 -1351.725999 110.941

675.8629996 675.8629996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-8-1

W122-23 -97308.536 -9.333 -2981.690 -24.720 27828.274799 2405500.630804 196-33-16 89-55-59 16.014

W122-24 -97323.887 -21.362 -2986.253 15.577 63793.791064 -1515981.903504 106-37-17 90-04-01 21.018

W122-38 -97329.899 9.333 -2966.113 24.720 -27682.896902 -2406028.718906 16-37-17 90-00-00 16.014

W122-37 -97314.554 21.362 -2961.532 -15.577 -63265.702962 1515836.525607 286-37-17 90-00-00 21.036

合計 倍面積

面  積

673.465999 -673.465999 74.082

336.7329995 336.7329995



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W122-8-2

W122-37 -97314.554 9.034 -2961.532 24.651 -26754.993777 -2398867.648384 16-37-17 90-00-00 15.708

W122-35 -97299.502 21.074 -2957.039 -15.682 -62317.271010 1525839.527052 286-37-17 90-00-00 21.055

W122-22 -97293.480 -9.034 -2977.214 -24.651 26896.666620 2398348.155226 196-33-16 89-55-59 15.708

W122-23 -97308.536 -21.074 -2981.690 15.682 62836.764168 -1525981.199894 106-37-17 90-04-01 21.036

合計 倍面積

面  積

661.166000 -661.166000 73.507

330.5830002 330.5830002


